EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100680	0097						
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: copy thereof.	Please record the attached original documents or						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Kjell-Ake KOPP, Maria ANDERSSON and Per HOGBERG	Name: SCA MOLNLYCKE AB						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance:	S-405 03 Goteborg, Sweden ୂ						
(X) Assignment [] Merger							
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name							
[] Other							
Execution Date: February 18, 1998							
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application is: February 18, 1998	a new application, the execution date of the						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).						
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the origin							
Mary Shelton Name of Person Signing	March 26, 1998 Signature Date						
`	Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]						
1/1990 STHERNITO 00000063 29005561							

RECORDED: 03/26/1998

ASSIGNMENT

ha_VB a So for which	invented ce	rtain ne Napki	w and usef										
a Sa for which	anitary W	Napki		iıl imi									
for which	W				proven	nents i	n≘1.	desi	.gn_to	ır			-
Patent of	W		.n							- -	. .		
Patent of		e are	about								applicati		
Patent of		((I/we have n	nade	or am	/are abo	out to m	nake)			аррисац	101 101	Dettel
Aì	the United	States of	f America;										
	D WHERE	AS			SCA	JÖM <i>F</i>	_NL Y	CKE A	∖B of	S-4	105 03	3	
	oorg, Sw												
						9€	esigi	n					
desirous	of acquiring	an inte	erest there	ein ar	nd in	the L	etters	Patent	to be	obtain	ed there	efor fr	om th
United S	ates;												
NO	W THERE	FORE. 1	oe it know	m bv	all w	hom it	t mav	concern	n that	for ar	nd in co	nsidera	ation o
	n			-			-						
	: <u>'</u>									D	ollars (\$_		
to	in hand p	aid, the	receipt of	which	ı is her	reby ac	:knowle	edged _	WE				
have assi	gned, sold, a	nd set o	over, and b	y the	se pre	esents o	do here	eby assi	gn, sell	, and	set over	unto 1	the sai
					-			-					
*	<u>he enti:</u>	.e				rig	tht, titl	le, and i	nterest	in and	to the s	said inv	vention
	et forth and												
(a)	specification	prepare	d and exec	uted !	⊔ bv	S	on the	18t 	:h da v	F F	ebrua	ıry .	98 19
cable													
~ (D)	application f	ı ledon t :De,	he−==== sign	:=====	1 ay-01 -		== <u>=</u> =	, 1 9	h===,~	Serial- D	No-≕ esion		
preparato	ry to obtair	ing Let	ters Paten	it the	erefor;	said i	inventi	on, app	lication	and?	Letters	Patent	t to b
held and	enjoyed by tl	ne said _		_ .	SCA 	. MÖL.	NE 20	CKE A	B 				
	its									. 4.41	E.11	וגא. נ.	L
10r	own Desig	use and gn	benooi, an	d ior			- legai	represe	ntatives	s, to th	ie mii en	id of th	ne tern
for which	said Letter	s Paten	t are gran	ited,	as full	ly and	entire	ly as t	he same	e woul	d have	been l	held b
us	_ had this a	ssignme	nt and sale	not h	been m	nade.							
	TESTIMON						our		s	. J . ff.		_ seal	
										id aiii		-	
	DO1 8		_ this			day of	LEDI	ruary	 ./	f - J}	-j-, A.I	0./19_	98
								É		All	Wa	21	
								/	(Invent	or's ful	l Signatu	£	
								7			. Digitatu	Ĭ	
								1_30	7-7-	رن کے ا	-3 c - 7	77-	Y 1 1
									>	//-			

REEL: 9063 FRAME: 0706